Doc. No. AR∗-OMX0055-B
PRODUCT NAME
Regulator
MODEL / Series / Product Number
AR20(K)-(F,N)01～(F,N)02(B,E,E1,E2,E3,E4,G,H,J,M)(-1,N,R,Y,Z,ZA)-D
AR30(K)-(F,N)02～(F,N)03(B,E,E1,E2,E3,E4,G,H,J,M)(-1,N,R,Y,Z,ZA)-D
AR40(K)-(F,N)02～(F,N)04(B,E,E1,E2,E3,E4,G,H,J,M)(-1,N,R,Y,Z,ZA)-D
AR40(K)-(F,N)06(B,E,E1,E2,E3,E4,G,H,J,M)(-1,N,R,Y,Z,ZA)-D
AR50(K)-(F,N)06～(F,N)10(B,E,E1,E2,E3,E4,G,M)(-1,N,R,Y,Z,ZA)-D
AR60(K)-(F,N)10(B,E,E1,E2,E3,E4,G,M)(-1,N,R,Y,Z,ZA)-D
 Contents
 Page
1. Safety Instructions 2-6
2. Application 7
3. Standard Specifications 7
4. How to Order 8
5. Options 9
6. Structural Drawing and Replacement Parts 10
7. Assembly of Optional Parts 11-12
8. Operation and Adjustment 13-14
9. Trouble Shooting 15-16
10. How to Replace the Components 17-24
10-1. Diaphragm Assembly Replacement 17
10-2. Valve Guide Assembly and Valve Assembly Replacement 18
10-3. Square Embedded Type Pressure Gauge Replacement 19
10-4. Right angle square type pressure gauge Replacement 20
10-5. Blanking Plate Assembly Replacement 21
10-6. Check Valve Assembly Replacement 22
10-7. Plug (with O-ring) Replacement 【AR20(K) to 60(K)】 23
10-8. Plug Assembly Replacement 【AR20K to 60K】 24
11. Disassembly Drawing 25-27
12. Dimensions 28-30
-1-
     Safety Instructions
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations and/or equipment damage.
These instructions indicate the level of potential hazard with the labels of “Caution,” “Warning” or “Danger.”
They are all important notes for safety and must be followed in addition to International Standards
(ISO/IEC)*1) , and other safety regulations.
*1) ISO 4414: Pneumatic fluid power -- General rules relating to systems.
  ISO 4413: Hydraulic fluid power -- General rules relating to systems.
  IEC 60204-1: Safety of machinery -- Electrical equipment of machines .(Part 1: General requirements)
  ISO 10218: Manipulating industrial robots -Safety.
  etc.
 Caution Caution indicates a hazard with a low level of risk which, if not avoided, could result